traded in accordance with SEBI (ICDR) Regulations. For the purpose of computation of the price for each
warrant convertible into per equity share will be determined by the issuer shall take into account the
valuation parameters including book value, comparable trading multiples, and such other parameters as
are customary for valuation of shares of such companies:
Provided that the issuer shall submit a certificate stating that the issuer is in compliance of this
regulation, obtained from an independent registered valuer to the stock exchange where the equity
shares of the issuer are listed.

4. Relevant Date:

The “Relevant Date” in accordance with SEBI (ICDR) Regulations would be Friday, 15th July, 2022, 30
days prior to the date of this AGM, shall be considered as the Relevant Date for the purpose of above
mentioned issue of Convertible Warrants.

5. The shareholding pattern of the Company before the proposed issue and after the proposed
conversion of Convertible Warrants as follows:

S.
No.

Category Pre-Issue Shareholding Post Issue Shareholding
(Post conversion of

Convertible Warrants)
  No. of Equity

Shares
% No. of Equity

Shares
%

A Promoters and Promoters Group Holding
1 Indian Promoters /

Promoter Group :

 Individuals / HUF 8,72,756 24.25% 12,22,756 30.97%

 Bodies Corporate - - - -

 Sub Total 8,72,756 24.25% 12,22,756 30.97%

2 Foreign Promoters /
Promoter Group : - - - -

 Sub Total (A) 8,72,756 24.25% 12,22,756 30.97%

B1 Non Promoters’ Holding:
 Institutions:

Page 18

 Mutual Funds - - - -

 Venture Capital Fund - - - -

 Alternate Investment
Funds - - - -

 Foreign Portfolio
Investor(Corporate) - - - -

 Financial Institutions/
Banks - - - -

 Insurance Companies - - - -

 Sub Total (B1) - - - -

B2 Others :
 Individuals 15,65,159 43.48% 15,65,159 39.63%

 Bodies Corporate 4,28,567 11.91% 4,28,567 10.85%

 Non-Resident
Indians(Repatriable) 101 Negligible 101 Negligible

 Non-ResidentIndians
(Non-Repatriable) 712445 19.80 712445 18.04%

 Clearing Member 104 Negligible 104 Negligible

 Directors and relatives - - - -

 Trust - - - -

 NBFC - - - -

 Foreign National 9,919 0.28% 9,919 0.25%

 Hindu Undivided Family 10,349 0.29% 10,349 0.26%

 Foreign Portfolio Investor

(Individual)
- - - -

 Sub Total (B2) 27,26,644 75.75% 27,26,644 69.04%

 Grand Total
(A+B1+B2) 35,99,400 100% 39,49,400 100%

Notes:

• The pre-issue shareholding pattern is as on 30th June, 2022.
• In the event any of the ESOP's are exercised or further issue of shares by the Company between

the date of this notice and the date of allotment of equity shares on conversion of warrants, the
shareholding pattern shall stand modified accordingly; and

• The shareholding as shown in post conversion of Convertible Warrants is calculated assuming full
conversion of Convertible Warrants into the Equity Shares of the Company.

Page 19

6. Proposal / Intention of Promoters, Directors or Key Managerial Personnel(s) to subscribe the